Form PTO-1595 R 12-20-200 (Rev. 6-93) Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	C j 'EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent & Trademark
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Attack 10191958	al document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Norman K. Rhett Ken K. Tseung Mark V. Corl Wai Bun Wong Ngoc Van Le Glenn K. Takayama	 3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Lab Vision Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 47790 Westinghouse Drive Fremont, CA 94539 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX_No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes XX_No 2. Nature of conveyance: XX AssignmentMerger	0830 0830 0830
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: <u>November 9, 2001</u>	j10/01
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): //	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Express Mail No. EL Additional numbers att	<u>.887451087US</u> B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D.</u> Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. <u>2700 Carew Tower</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 <u>XX</u> Enclosed <u>Authorized to be charged to deposit accour</u> If deficiencies occur
Street Address: <u>441 Vine Street</u> City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State:OhioZip: <u>45202</u>	 Deposit Account Number: 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original door Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D., Reg. No. 41,961 Total number of pages comprising cov 	egoing information is true and correct and any
19/2001 LINUELLER 00000100 10010830	with required cover sheet information to: and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Combiningionar of Palenis	and Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231
	PATENT REEL: 012370 FRAME: 0809

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, as a below named inventor, residing at the address stated next to my name, am a sole or joint inventor as indicated below, of certain new and useful improvements in **METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATIC TISSUE STAINING**

- [] executed by me (us) on even date herewith
- [X] filed by me (us) on <u>November 13, 2001</u>, as Express Mail No. <u>EL887451087US</u> preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, LAB VISION CORPORATION, a California corporation with offices at 47790 Westinghouse Drive, Fremont, California 94539 (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, as a sole or joint inventor as indicated below, by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters

Page 1 of 7

Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto.

And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with the assignment and sale.

This assignment executed on the dates indicated below.

Full name of inventor	Norman K. Rhett	
Inventor's Signature_	Vorman Rhett	9 nR Date 11/8/01
Post Office Address	544 Santander	

San Ramon, California 94583

STATE OF California) ss. COUNTY OF Alameda)

On this \underline{Q} day of \underline{NQCOMC} , 2001, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above named assignor, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged execution of this instrument.

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	anterna de la companya de la company La companya de la comp	
	(1) 왕고는 그림 - 그	
ATT EA	NOTABY EDGEL - CALIFORNIA	
- 김 전 이 것 이라.		ş
	CCA에 도 한 것이 너 너희 가지? ~~~	1
NER STA	「新しい」とは知道に対応で	
	- My Coler Ellips Wardh Bet (Eriez)	

Notary Public

Full name of inventor	Ken K. Tseung	
Inventor's Signature_	Kentseng-	Date 11-9-01
Post Office Address	4018 Allyson Terrace	
	Fremont, California 94538	

STATE OF California)) ss. COUNTY OF Alameda) November 7

berday of _, 2001, before me, the undersigned notary public, On this personally appeared the above named assignor, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged execution of this instrument.



Euco Sins Notary Public

Page 3 of 7

Full name of inventor	Mark V. Corl	
Inventor's Signature_	mhrcl	Date_11/9/01
Post Office Address	5806 Coldwater Drive	

Castro Valley, California 94552

STATE OF Coli prnia) ss. COUNTY OF Alameric)

On this \underline{Q} day of \underline{Max} , 2001, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above named assignor, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged execution of this instrument.



Notary Public

Full name of inventor	Wai Bun Wong	
Inventor's Signature_	Vecitar yourp	Date/9/01
Post Office Address	3669 Dowitcher Terrace	
	Fremont, California 94555	

STATE OF <u>California</u>)
) ss.
COUNTY OF <u>Alamida</u>)

On this <u>7</u>th day of <u>November</u>, 2001, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above named assignor, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged execution of this instrument.



Eira Sams Notary Public

Full name of inventor	Ngoc Van Le
Inventor's Signature_	DateDateDate
Post Office Address	574 Bayview Park Drive
	Milpitas, California 95035

STATE OF <u>CaliFornica</u>)
COUNTY OF Alcunada) ss.)

On this $\underline{9^{\ell_2}}$ day of <u>Movember</u>, 2001, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above named assignor, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged execution of this instrument.



Eura Standary Public

Full name of inventor	Glenn K. Takayama
Inventor's Signature_	Date 11/9/01
Post Office Address	240 Heather Place
	Danville, California 94526

STATE OF California)) ss. COUNTY OF Alamean)

On this \underline{Q} day of <u>Maxmux</u>, 2001, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above named assignor, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged execution of this instrument.

		1.1.1		
- A.		948 (Mari)	6) (A.)	C'SHIA
2	 - () ()	1. S.	AL 6 113	4.15
5		AD	1410/01/4	Y
Ň	*A.5 (**	in the		

Notary Public